(R-85-1261)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 62414
aporTeEp on JAN 28 1985

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute,
for and on behalf of The City of San Diego, a First Amendment to
Lease Agreement with MERZIOTIS PROPERTIES, INC., a California
corporation, which First Amendment provides for expansion of
lessee's restaurant facility at Brown Field from 2,180 square
feet to 4,144 square feet, increases their annual minimum rent
from $3,000 to $10,000 and extends the lease four (4) years,
under the terms and conditions set forth in that First Amendment

to Lease Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as

Document No. RR- 262414 .

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By

Ha d 0. Valderhaug
Deputy City Attorney

HOV:ps

01/14/85
Or.Dept:Gen.Serv,
Job:255045
R-85-1261
Form=r.none

PAGE 1 OF 1

00690



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on JAN 28 1985
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell IZ/ E] O O
Bill Cleator IB/ O O O
Gloria McColl E/ O O ]
William Jones [Z/ O O |
Ed Struiksma [Z/ O O ]
Mike Gotch m/ O O O
Dick Murphy E/ O O O
Uvaldo Martinez B/ O O O
Mayor Roger Hedgecock m/ O O O

AUTHENTICATED BY:
ROGER HEDGECOCK

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

(Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR '

Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .,

B W‘Z J : W , Deputy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

ResolutlonK’ 262414 Adopted JAN 28 ]985

Number

cc-1276 (REV. 6-83)

00691



T R ails
R

Oy Ll

itk 0
1985 JAN 17 Y ): 29
SAN DIEGD, CALIF.

WSy T

00692



